EXPLOED VIEW

RAJ-7K-H
(High Mount)
Roller Body

28

RAJ-7K-L
(Low Mount)
Roller Body _
28 129

-

RAJ-7K-H RAJ-7K-L
(High Mount #27) (Low Mount #29)
Roller Body Assy. Roller Body Assy.

7
RAJ-7K-H & RAJ-7K-L
Jun 2022



PARTS LIST

ITEM Tux P/N M-Ref P/N DESCRIPTION QTY
1 RAJ7K-001 LJO1-00007-000 Rubber Block 2
2 RAJ7K-002 LJ01-02000-000 Sliding Arm 2
3 RAJ7K-003 LJO1-08000-000 Arm Weldment 1
4 RAJ7K-004 LJ01-00005-000 Side Curtain 2
5 RAJ7K-005 LJ01-00004-000 Screw, M6 x 8mm 18
6 RAJ7K-006 LJO1-00009-000 Shaft #3 1
7 RAJ7K-007 LJO1-00001-000 Slide Block #1 4
8 RAJ7K-008 LJO1-00006-000 Slide Block #2 2
9 RAJ7K-009 LJO1-07000-000 Inner scissor 1
10 RAJ7K-010 LJO1-03000-000 Outer scissor 1
11 RAJ7K-011 5202-00010-000 Nut, M10 10
12 RAJ7K-012 5301-00010-000 Flat Washer, D10 18
13 RAJ7K-013 5101-10024-000 Bolt, M10 x 24mm 2
14 RAJ7K-014 LJO01-00011-000 Hydraulic Hose 1
15 RAJ7K-015 LJ01-00003-000 Threaded Pin, M6 x 10mm 2
16 RAJ7K-016 LJ01-00002-000 Shaft #1 1
17 RAJ7K-017 LJ01-04000-000 Hydraulic Cylinder 1
18 RAJ7K-018 LJO01-00012-000 Shaft #4 1
19 RAJ7K-019 LJO1-01100-001 Roller Body Frame 2

20 RAJ7K-020 LJ01-09000-000 Base Weldment 1
21 AP-10K QY030S-00 Air-Hydraulic Pump 1
22 RAJ7K-022 LJO1-06000-000 Safety Latch & Handle (A) 1
23 RAJ7K-023 5301-00016-000 Flat Washer, D16 2
24 RAJ7K-024 5202-00016-000 Nut, M16 2
25 RAJ7K-025 LJO1-05000-000 Safety Latch (B) 1
26 RAJ7K-026 LJO1-00008-000 Shaft #2 1
27 | RAJ-H-SLDRASY | LJ04-01000-HOO | (High Mount) Roller Body Assy. 2
29 | RAJ-L-SLDRASY | LJ04-02000-HOO | (Low Mount) Roller Body Assy. 2
31 RAJ7K-031 5104-08016-000 Bolt, M8 x 16mm 4

8

RAJ-7K-H & RAJ-7K-L

Jun 2022




RAJ-7K-H (High Mount) Roller Body Assembly Parts (#27)

ITEM | TuxPIN M-Ref PIN DESCRIPTION QTyY
27-1 | RAJ7TK027.1 | 5206-00006-000 Lock Nut, M6 8
27-2 | RAJ7K-027.2 | 5301-00006-000 Flat Washer, D6 16
27-3 | RAJ7K-027.3 | LJ04-01001-000 Small, Side Bearing 8
27-4 | RAJTK-027.4 | LJ04-01003-000 RB(g'l?g‘pg"r?”F':;)me 2
27-5 | RAJ7TK-027.5 | 5104-06030-000 Bolt, M6 x 30mm 4
27-6 | RAJ7TK027.6 | 5105-10030-000 | Socket Head Bolt, M10 x 30mm | 4
27-7 | RAJ7K027.7 | LJ04-01002-000 Large, Wheel Bearing 8
27-8 | RAJ7K-027.8 LJ04-01004-000 Spring Support Bar 2
27-9 | RAJ7K-027.9 | 5206-00010-000 Lock Nut, M10 4
27-10 | RAJ7K-027.10 5105-06016-000 Socket Head Bolt, M6 x 16mm 4
27-11 | RAJ7K-027.11 | LJ04-01005-000 Bushing 4
28 | RAJ7K028 | 5104-10035-000 Bolt, M10 x 35mm 8
RAJ-7K-L (Low Mount) Roller Body Assembly Parts (#29)
ITEM| Tux PIN M-Ref PIN DESCRIPTION QTyY
27-1 | RAJ7K-027.1 | 5206-00006-000 Lock Nut, M6 4
27-2 | RAJ7K-027.2 | 5301-00006-000 Flat Washer, D6 16
27-3 | RAJ7K-027.3 | LJ04-01001-000 Small, Side Bearing 8
29-4 | RAJ7K-029.4 | LJ04-02001-000 RB(gﬁ‘gp'\é'guF”rgme 2
27-5 | RAJ7K-027.5 | 5104-06030-000 Bolt, M6 x 30mm 4
276 | RAJ7K-027.6 | 5105-10030-000 | Socket Head Bolt, M10 x 30mm | 4
27-7 | RAJ7K-027.7 LJ04-01002-000 Large, Wheel Bearing 8
27-8 | RAJ7K-027.8 LJ04-01004-000 Spring Support Bar 2
27-9 | RAJ7K-027.9 | 5206-00010-000 Lock Nut, M10 4
28 | RAJ7K-028 | 5104-10035-000 Bolt, M10 x 35mm 8

9

RAJ-7K-H & RAJ-7K-L

Jun 2022




